

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SBDB758

Food container with lid - 70 x 50 x 8 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Food Container with Lid 70 x 50 x 8 cm

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro Food Container is a high-quality storage solution designed for food preparation and preservation. With dimensions of 70 x 50 x 8 cm, this container is ideal for professional kitchens, catering services, and food storage at home. It features a robust design to withstand heavy use while maintaining the integrity of your food items.

2. Safety Information

- This product is intended for food storage only. Avoid using it for non-food items.
- Ensure the container is cleaned thoroughly before first use to prevent contamination.
- Always check for damage before use. Do not use if the container is cracked or has sharp edges.
- Keep the container away from heat sources and open flames to prevent melting or deformation.
- The container is not microwave or oven safe.
- Avoid stacking heavy loads on top of the container as it may distort its shape.
- Store the container in a cool, dry place when not in use.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 70 x 50 x 8 cm
- Material: Polypropylene (PP)
- Color: Transparent with a white lid
- Temperature range: -40°C to +100°C
- Lid type: Snap-on lid for secure closure

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the food container from its packaging.
- Inspect the container and lid for any damage.
- Before first use, wash the container and lid in warm soapy water or in a dishwasher.
- Ensure the container is completely dry before use.
- Place the container on a flat and stable surface for optimal operation.

5. Operation

- To use the food container, simply place the food items inside and seal securely with the lid.
- For optimal freshness, minimize air exposure by ensuring the lid is closed properly.
- Avoid overfilling the container to prevent spillage during storage or transport.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container and lid immediately after use to prevent stains and odors.
- Wash with warm soapy water or place in the dishwasher (top rack recommended).
- Do not use abrasive cleaning agents or pads that may scratch the surface.
- Allow the container to air dry completely before storing.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the lid does not close properly, check for any food debris obstructing the seal.
- If the container has warped, do not attempt to reshape it. Replace with a new container.
- If the container retains odors, wash with a mixture of baking soda and water, then rinse thoroughly.

8. Disposal

- This product is recyclable. Separate the container and lid by material if possible before disposal.
- Dispose of the product in accordance with local waste disposal regulations.

9. Contact

For any questions or concerns regarding the product, please reach out to the customer support team:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual: Food Container with Lid (70 x 50 x 8 cm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Food Container with Lid entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal zur Aufbewahrung und zum Transport von Lebensmitteln. Es ist aus hochwertigem Material gefertigt, das für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet ist.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Verwenden Sie den Container nur für die vorgesehene Anwendung.
- Temperaturen: Nutzen Sie den Container nicht in Mikrowellen oder in den Öfen, es sei denn, dies ist auf der Verpackung angegeben.
- Reinigung: Vor der ersten Benutzung und nach jeder Verwendung gründlich reinigen.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie den Container außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen oder Erstickengefahr zu vermeiden.
- Material: Überprüfen Sie den Container regelmäßig auf Risse oder Abnutzung. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht, wenn beschädigt.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Abmessungen: 70 x 50 x 8 cm
- Material: Kunststoff (lebensmittelecht)
- Farbe: Transparent
- Deckel: Ja, sicher schließend
- Geeignet für: Kühlschrank, Gefrierfach

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie den Container und den Deckel aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Container auf Beschädigungen.
3. Reinigen Sie den Container vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser.
4. Trocknen Sie den Container gründlich ab, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.

5. Bedienung

- Öffnen Sie den Deckel vorsichtig, um den Zugang zu den Lebensmitteln zu ermöglichen.
- Füllen Sie den Container mit frischen Lebensmitteln und schließen Sie ihn danach gründlich.
- Lagern Sie den Container im Kühlschrank oder Gefrierfach, je nach Bedarf.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie den Container nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser aus.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder raue Schwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Der Container ist spülmaschinenfest (oberes Fach empfohlen) für eine gründliche Reinigung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Deckel passt nicht richtig.
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Container und der Deckel sauber und unbeschädigt sind.
- Problem: Lebensmittel werden schnell schlecht.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Temperatur Ihres Kühlschranks und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Container richtig verschlossen ist.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Container gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Vermeiden Sie es, den Container in der Natur zu entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen erreichen Sie uns:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Voedselcontainer met Deksel 70 x 50 x 8 cm (SBDB758)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de voedselcontainer met deksel (model SBDB758). Deze container is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en voldoet aan de hoogste kwaliteitsnormen. Het is ideaal voor het opslaan en vervoeren van voedsel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor voedselgerelateerde doeleinden.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen boven 80°C.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van open vuur of hittebronnen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container stevig is afgesloten om besmetting te voorkomen.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op schade of slijtage. Gebruik bij beschadiging de container niet meer.
- Gebruik alleen goedgekeurde schoonmaakmiddelen om de container te reinigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 70 x 50 x 8 cm
- Totale capaciteit: 25 liter
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Doorzichtig met een blauwe deksel
- Geschikt voor temperaturen van -20°C tot +100°C
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja

4. Installatie en Ingebruikname

1. Reinig de container grondig vóór het eerste gebruik met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en water.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de container droog is voordat u deze gebruikt.
3. Plaats de deksel stevig op de container om een goede afsluiting te garanderen.
4. Test de afsluiting door de container voorzichtig om te draaien. Er mag geen lekkage optreden.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de container met voedsel en zorg ervoor dat het niet boven de rand uitstijgt.
- Sluit de deksel goed af om versheid te waarborgen.
- Gebruik de container in de koelkast of vriezer indien nodig.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de container na elk gebruik uit met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de container grondig af voor opslag.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of de deksel goed vastzit. Vervang de container indien beschadigd.
- Probleem: Geur of vlekken in de container.
Oplossing: Gebruik een oplossing van water en azijn om de container schoon te maken.

8. Afvoer

- De container is recyclebaar. Neem contact op met uw lokale recyclingfaciliteiten voor de juiste afvoerprocedures.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen en ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Alimentos con Tapa 70 x 50 x 8 cm

1. Información General

El contenedor de alimentos con tapa es un producto diseñado para el almacenamiento seguro y eficiente de alimentos en entornos comerciales y domésticos. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, este contenedor es ideal para mantener la frescura y la higiene de los alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este contenedor está destinado únicamente para el almacenamiento de alimentos. No utilizar para almacenar sustancias no alimentarias.
- **Temperatura:** No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas extremas. Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor directo.
- **Compatibilidad:** No utilizar en combinación con utensilios de cocina que puedan rayar la superficie.
- **Limpieza:** Asegúrese de limpiar el contenedor regularmente para evitar la acumulación de bacterias.
- **Revisar el Producto:** Inspeccionar el contenedor antes de cada uso. No utilice si presenta daños visibles.
- **Manejo:** Maneje con cuidado para evitar rupturas o lesiones. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones Técnicas

- **Dimensiones:** 70 x 50 x 8 cm
- **Material:** Plástico de alta calidad, apto para uso alimentario
- **Capacidad:** Ideal para grandes cantidades de alimentos
- **Peso:** Ligerero y fácil de transportar
- **Color:** Transparente con tapa hermética

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. **Desembalaje:** Retire cuidadosamente el contenedor de su embalaje.
2. **Verificación:** Asegúrese de que el contenedor y la tapa estén intactos y sin daños.
3. **Ubicación:** Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y seca.
4. **Tapa:** Asegúrese de que la tapa esté colocada correctamente para un cierre hermético.

5. Funcionamiento

- **Almacenamiento:** Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, asegurándose de no exceder la capacidad.
- **Uso de la Tapa:** Coloque la tapa firmemente para evitar derrames y mantener la frescura.
- **Apilable:** Este contenedor es apilable, lo que permite un almacenamiento eficiente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Lavado:** Lave el contenedor y la tapa con agua tibia y jabón suave. Se puede utilizar en lavavajillas, en la parte superior.
- **Secado:** Deje secar al aire o seque con un paño limpio.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Fugas:** Asegúrese de que la tapa esté bien cerrada. Si persiste, verifique si hay daños.
- **Deterioro:** Si el contenedor se agrieta o se rompe, deséchelo inmediatamente.

8. Eliminación

Siga las regulaciones locales para la eliminación del contenedor. Verifique si el material plástico puede ser reciclado en su área.

9. Contacto

Para más información, consultas o asistencia:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du conteneur alimentaire avec couvercle 70 x 50 x 8 cm (SBDB758)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre conteneur alimentaire avec couvercle. Ce produit est conçu pour le stockage efficace et sécurisé des aliments. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ce conteneur est conçu pour les aliments uniquement.
- Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements à des températures extrêmes dépassant 70°C ou inférieures à -20°C.
- Ne pas plonger le conteneur dans l'eau bouillante.
- Éviter le contact avec des objets tranchants pour prévenir les dommages.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits agressifs pour le nettoyage.
- Ne pas surcharger le conteneur pour éviter toute déformation.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 70 x 50 x 8 cm
- Matériau : Plastique de qualité alimentaire
- Capacité : Conçu pour le stockage de divers aliments
- Résistant aux fissures et durable
- Couvercle hermétique pour une meilleure conservation

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballez le conteneur avec soin.
- Lavez le conteneur et le couvercle à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
- Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien ajusté après avoir rempli le conteneur.
- Placez le conteneur dans un endroit frais et sec pour le stockage.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour utiliser, ouvrez le couvercle et placez les aliments à l'intérieur.
- Refermez le couvercle hermétiquement.
- Étiquetez le conteneur si nécessaire pour une identification facile.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeur à haute pression.
- Rincer soigneusement après le nettoyage et laisser sécher à l'air libre.
- Inspectez régulièrement le conteneur pour détecter des signes d'usure.

7. Dépannage

- Si le couvercle ne s'ajuste pas correctement, vérifiez s'il est propre et exempt de débris.
- En cas de fissures visibles, cessez d'utiliser le conteneur et remplacez-le immédiatement.
- Pour toute autre question, contactez notre service client.

8. Élimination

- À la fin de sa durée de vie, veuillez recycler le conteneur conformément aux réglementations locales.
- Ne jetez pas ce produit dans les déchets ménagers.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore per Alimenti con Coperchio 70 x 50 x 8 cm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Contenitore per Alimenti con Coperchio. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di conservazione e presentazione degli alimenti, garantendo praticità e funzionalità in cucina e nelle attività di ristorazione.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima dell'uso.

- Evitare di utilizzare il contenitore per alimenti a temperature superiori a 70°C per garantire la qualità del materiale.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi all'interno del contenitore per evitare graffi.
- Non esporre il contenitore a fonti di calore diretto o a fiamme libere.
- Non utilizzare il contenitore nel forno, nel microonde o nella lavastoviglie se non specificato.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 70 x 50 x 8 cm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Colore: Trasparente
- Capacità: Ideale per la conservazione di alimenti solidi e liquidi
- Lavabile a mano

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Verificare che non ci siano danni o difetti.
3. Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone prima dell'uso.
4. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile per l'uso.

5. Funzionamento

- Riempire il contenitore con gli alimenti da conservare.
- Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia chiuso saldamente per evitare fuoriuscite o contaminazioni.
- Posizionare il contenitore in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo l'uso, pulire il contenitore con una spugna morbida e sapone neutro.
- Risciacquare bene e asciugare prima di riporre.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o candeggina.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si chiude correttamente, assicurarsi che non ci siano residui di cibo sui bordi del contenitore.
- Se ci sono graffi o danni visibili, considerare la sostituzione per garantire la sicurezza degli alimenti.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei materiali plastici. Non gettare il contenitore nell'ambiente. Riciclare dove possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania